FANs 216, 1628.3
Product/Technical Bulletin EP-8000
Issue Date 1196
© 1996 Johnson Controls, Inc. 1
Part No. 24-85368-36, Rev. E
Code No. LIT-216370
EP-8000 Series Electro-Pneumatic Transducers
convert a voltage or current signal from an electronic

see Table 1 in the Ordering Information section, and
contact the nearest Johnson Controls representative.
Ordering Information
Table 1:  EP-8000 Models Available
Product Code
Number
Output Input Range Factory Output Range
psig (kPa)
EP-8000-1 Low Volume (non-relay) 0.5 to 9 VDC 1 to 18 (7 to 126)
EP-8000-2 High Volume (relay) 0.25 to 9.5 VDC 0.5 to 19 (3.5 to 133)
EP-8000-3 Low Volume (non-relay) 4 to 20 mA DC 3 to 15 (21 to 105)
EP-8000-4 High Volume (relay) 4 to 20 mA DC 3 to 15 (21 to 105)
Table 2:  Accessories Available
Product Code
Number
Description
R-3710 Series 0.007 in. Restrictor (required for low-volume models)
EP-8000-101 Electro-Pneumatic Transducer Mounting Kit
A-4000-137 Inline Air Filter (required for all models)
JC 5361 Hypodermic Needle Test Probe Assembly
G-2010 Series 0 to 30 psig (0 to 210 kPa) Gauge
8    EP-8000 Series Electro-Pneumatic Transducers Product/Technical Bulletin